SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23663-23668/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SONU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sachin Das,adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 30.01.2012.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com