S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23663-23668/2011 (From the judgment and order dated 20/04/2011 in CWJC Nos.17731/2010, 17825/2010, 19022/2010, 1825/2011, 2205/2011 and 2279/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv. Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv. Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv. Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv. for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(KUSUM GULATI)

|COURT MASTER

| |COURT MASTER