SECTION â€" XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 370-375 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

- VERSUS -

SONU ETC.

... APPELLANTS

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

These ar the appeals by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 7th January, 2013.

It is submitted that the sole respondent, which are common in CA. Nos. 370 and 375 of 2013 is represented by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate. All the respondents in CA Nos. 371 to 374 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate. Service is complete in the matters.

It is submitted that M/s. Gaurav Agrawal and Mohit Kr. Shah, Counsel for the Respondents have filed their respective statement of case, but Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Counsel for the Appellants has not filed statement of case, so far.

The default of the Advocate for the Appellants is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: - Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

maya