SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 370-375 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SONU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file statement of case as a last chance failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(VEENA LAKHINA)

Court Master

| Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 370-375 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

SONU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file statement of case as a last chance failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI DECEMBER 13, 2013.