IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO(S).7-12/2015 I.A.NO(S).13-18/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).370-375 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

SONU & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Delay condoned in filing applications for restoration of the civil appeals.

Applications for restoration are allowed and civil appeals are restored to their original numbers.

Registry is directed to process the matter.

....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI, FEBRUARY 18, 2016

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13-18/2015, I.A. 7-12/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 370-375/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SONU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing applications for restoration of the civil appeals.

Applications for restoration are allowed and civil appeals are restored to their original numbers.

Registry is directed to process the matter.

(VINOD KUMAR) (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)